****PUBLIC NOTICE****



Graduate Student Council Summer Senate Virtual Assembly Meeting Monday, August 14, 2023, 5:00pm https://unt.zoom.us/j/88014581950

Pursuant to section 551.127, Texas Government Code, one or more council member or graduate student may attend this meeting remotely using videoconferencing technology.

REMOTE OPTION:

- A. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN of a Regular Session of the Graduate Student Council.
- B. CALL TO ORDER
- C. CONSENT AGENDA

All matters listed under the consent agenda are considered to be routine and will be enacted in one motion. Should the Parliamentarian or a councilmember desire discussion of any item, that item will be removed from the Consent Agenda and will be considered separately.

- 1. Approve the minutes of the July 10, 2023, Senate meeting.
- 2. Approve the minutes of the July 27, 2023, Senate workshop session.

D. BUSINESS AGENDA

- 1. Discuss and Act on GSC Resolution 2023-01 supporting UNT President Smatresk's call for better dining options at the UNT Discovery Park campus location.
- E. COMMITTEE UPDATES
- F. COUNCIL COMMENTS & FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS

The purpose of this section is to allow each Council Member the opportunity to provide general updates and/or comments to fellow Council Members, the public, and/or staff on any issues or future events.

- G. EXECUTIVE SESSION**
- H. RECONVENE IN OPEN SESSION TO TAKE ACTION, IF NECESSARY, ON EXECUTIVE SESSION ITEMS
- I. ADJOURN

**The Graduate Student Council reserves the right to recess into closed session at any time during the course of this meeting to discuss any of the matters posted on this agenda, as authorized by the Texas Open Meetings Act, Texas Government Code, Section 551.071, "Consultation with Attorney" for the purpose of receiving legal advice.

Posted on this 11th day of August 2023, at 5 P.M, on the Graduate Student Council website.

Lowell Johnson Parliamentarian

2022/2023 Graduate Student Council